Corrective 3-21-02 INT

IN THE U



ARK OFFICE

Inventor:

James J. Schardt

Patent No.:

D407,362

Issued:

March 30, 1999

For:

WHEEL HUB

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party/parties:	ŗ					
1.	Name of conveying party/parties:						
	James J. Schardt	TABLIC RECORDS					
	[] Additional names and addresses attached.	מממחה					
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:						
	Name: Dayton Wheel Products Company						
	Internal Address:						
	Street Address: 115 Compark Road						
	City: Dayton State: Ohio Zip: 45459						
	[] Additional names and addresses attached.						
3.	Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Declaration to correct Assignee name originally recorded on Nov. 17, 1997, on Reel 8819, Frame 0847 (3 pages)						
	Execution Date: March 8, 2002						
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): D 407362						
	[] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on						
	[] Applications No.(s)						
	[X] Patent No.(s) <u>D407,362</u>						
YOU11	00000000 BA07369 T						

04/05/2002 GTON11 01 FC:581

		Cool 33 W	stine K. Garcia idge Wall Womsley & Lombard, L.P.A. /est First Street on, Ohio 45402
6.	Total	number of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1
7.	Total	fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.	00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = <u>\$40.00</u>
	[X]	A check in the amount of	\$40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Acc	count No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100).
	[X]		eby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1897 (Order No. 001526-100)
8.		ne best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the origin	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached al document.
			Respectfully submitted,
			COOLIDGE WALL WOMSLEY & LOMBARD, L.P.A.
Dated:	<u>March</u>	13, 2002	Christine K. Garcia Registration No. 41,027
		Total number	of pages including the recordation cover sheet
S:\Wdo	v\Client	\000226\00100\00053968 Da	oc

5.

Address all future communications to:

"Ttorney Docket No. 444812-UU2	12-05-19
RECEIV_12 and Transman Conce	F3)
NOV 17 197	9 D651 0011 (er) 4/94
o the succeed original documents of copy thereof.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas
ama and address of receiving party(ies)	Name of conveying party(ies):
ne: Dayton Wheel Products Company, Inc.	James J. Schardt /1-17-97
rnal Address:	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _×No
	Nature of conveyance:
eet Address: 115 Compark Road	× Assignment Merger
et Address: 115 Compark Road	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name
y: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45459	Other
ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes x_ No	ecution Date: August 25, 1997
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
of the application is:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution
	i
Patent No.(s)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/076,001
War . No	
_ res X No	Additional numbers attain
Total number of applications and patents involved:	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	,
× Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	and the second s
3. Deposit account number:	Street Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP
20-0809	P.O. Box 8801
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45401-6801
SPACE 용 프로그램	DO NOT USE
correct any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the state of the state o
11/18/97	Theodore D. Lienesch
Tate	Name of Person Signing Sign
tracinismits, and documents	Total number of pages including cover s
red cover sheet information to:	Mail documents to be recorded with
narks, Box Assignments ୍ୟୁଦ୍ର	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & Washington
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore D. Lieneson Internal Address: Thompson Hine & Flory LLP P.O. Box 8801 City: Dayton State: OH ZIP: 45401-6801 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the Theodore D. Lienesch

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James J. Schardt, of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful WHEEL HUB Docket (444812-00002) for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, Dayton Wheel Products Company, In a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 115 Compark Rd., Dayton, Ohio 45459, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I, hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this, 1997.
James J. Schardt
STATE OF <u>CHIO</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>MONTGOHERY</u>)
On this <u>75</u> day of <u>August</u> , 199 <u>7</u> , before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named James J. Schardt, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public JEAN M. WASKY, Nessey Product In sense for the Tooks of Onto Ny Coramission Expires April 90, 1998

T1B/DAYTON WHEEL/444812-00002 Assignment

DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS

STATE OF OHIO)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)	

I, Daniel P. Deitz, declare that I am and was the President of Septre Company (formerly known as Dayton Wheel Products Company) (the "Company") during the time of the execution of the assignments for the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule (the "Assignments").

I further declare that at no time in the history of the Company was the Company name Dayton Wheel Products; Dayton Wheel Products, Inc.; or Dayton Wheel Products Company, Inc. A copy of the certified Articles of Incorporation and subsequent Certificate of Amendment reflecting the name change are attached in support of this Declaration. Therefore, Dayton Wheel Products Company was the legal and proper entity receiving the Assignments, and the original assignment documents have been corrected to reflect the proper Assignee, Dayton Wheel Products Company.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the document as to which this verified statement is directed.

SEPTRE COMPANY

Daniel P. Deitz

President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above county and state, the above named officer, acting for and on behalf of Septre Company, has hereunto subscribed his name this 8 day of _______, 2002.

S:\Wdox\Client\001526\00501\00053883.Doc

MARTHA M. WELCH, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005

SCHEDULE

U.S. PAT. NO.	INVENTOR	INVENTION TITLE	ISSUE DATE
D407,362	James J. Schardt	WHEEL HUB	Mar. 30,
D415,088	James J. Schardt	WHEEL CAP	Oct. 12, 1999
D415,089	James J. Schardt	RIM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE WHEEL	Oct. 12, 1999
D416,529	James J. Schardt	SEGMENT OF A RIM FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE WHEEL	Nov. 16, 1999
D430,528	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Sep. 5, 2000
D431,017	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Sep. 19, 2000
D435,007	Robert C. Moore	WHEEL CAP	Dec. 12, 2000

U.S. APPL'N NO.	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	INVENTION TITLE
09/656,201	Sep. 6, 2000	James J. Schardt	WIRE WHEEL AND METHOD FOR MAKING

CORPORATION FOR		PPROVED
	Articles of Incorporation	IN FILING
CC-C	-OF 1. \$71	4 1 250
C252	585 DATTON VEHEL PRODUCTS COMPANY A T	5 2/1/32
~	(mane of Corporation)	2
-	med, a majority of whom are clizens of the United States, destri he General Corporation Act of Ohio, do hereby certify:	and the state of t
FIRO1. 11	e name of wid corporation shall beDATTON_REEL_EROLD	25 COMBINE
SECOND.	The place in Ohio where its principal office is to be located is	ž ž
	DATEON NO. TOTAL	County.
	be purpose or purposes for which it is formed are:	*
a) To manufa	cture, process, fabricate and sell wire wheels, the	
	related items.	
b) To engage my kind or da	in the manufacture, processing, fabrication and secreption.	ale of products of
hange or othe	cture, purchase or otherwise acquire, sell, assign rwise dispose of, and to invest, trade, deal in or handise and personal property of every class and d	deal with goods,
ell, and other	se, acquire, hold, mortgage, pledge, hypothecate, raise deal in personal property and real property on whatsoever and wherescover situated, and any interpretable to the control of the co	er every kind, character.
ortgage, pled my improvement tates or of an herewith or a r any other of	man, use, grant licenses in respect of, manufacture of ge or otherwise dispose of, any and all inventions, ts and modifications thereof; and any and all letter of other country, state, territory, or locality, and appertaining thereunto; and and all copyrights grant country, state, territory, or locality; and any and sphols and other indications or origin and ownersh of the United States or of any other country, state	, derices, processes and ers patent of the United i all rights connected ted by the United States all trade-marks, trade in granted by or recognize
e desmed to b implied or res	pecified in any clames or paragraph contained in the independent of all other purposes berein specific tricted by reference to or inference from the term of these articles of Incorporation.	E SEE ZUATT HOLDE
FOURTH	The maximum number of shares which the corporation is author	ized to have outstanding
tro b	ndred f1.fty (-250-). all of which shall be
	f	
	e amount of capital with which the corporation will begin business	
	NDRED Dollars (\$ 500.00-	
IN WIT:NES	WHEREOF, We have bereunto subscribed our names, this	10 th cay of
Feb	uary A.D. 1953 / mold X	Rogge
	Med Live	Sont
	(?. Mp. S.T.	(노)
i.B. Articles will	he returned unless accompanied by form designating statutory ago	mL See G. C. 8623-129.

PATENT

	-
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF MONTGOUSEY	
Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said county,	this
day of February L.D. 19.53 , the above named Barold L. Rogre	
Ned L. Langer and C. Engene deith who each sever	ally
acknowledged the signing of the foregoing satisfies of incorporation to be his free act and deed, for	th-
Care and guiposes therein mentioned.	
WINES my hand and official seel on the day and year last aforesaid	
and Call to Cannel	
Adele W. Rammel, Notary Public. in and for Montgomery County,	Ohio
See So23-1. A corporation for profit may be formed hereunder for any purpose or purposes, other than for carrying on practice? It any profession, for which asteral persons lawfully may associate thenucless, growled that where the Goscial makes special provision for the filing of articles of incorporation of designated classes of corporations, such conpectations shall formed under such provisions and not hereunder. Corporations for the erection, owning and conducting of sanitariums for receive acting for patients, their medical and hyprimic treatment and instruction of survices in the treatment of disease and of hyperimic treatment and instruction of survices in the treatment of disease and only shall not be decreated to be forbidden hereby. Soc. 8623-4. Any semanter of natural persons, not less than three, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, may	the ode be ing ione
form a compensation for projectly sensorable, admonstrating and bling in the other of the socretary of state articles of innerporating forth:	iou.
1. The name of the composition which *** shall end with or include "Company", "Co", "Corporation", "Incorporated" "Inc.", except an otherwise *** required by law. 2. The place in this state where the principal office of the corporation is to be located.	ec.
3. The purpose of purposes for which it is formed. 4. The maximum member and the par value per classe of shares with par value, and the maximum number of shares with par value, which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding; and, if the shares are to be classified—	oc:
(a) the designation of each class and the number and par value per share, if any of the shares of each class and the number and par value per share of the shares of each class and the number and part of the shares of each class and the number and part of the shares of each class and the number and part of the shares of the shares of each class and the number and part of the shares of the sha	ınd
(b) the express terms and provisions of the shares of each class. *** The express terms and provisions may include statements specifying the dividend rights (which may be cumulater or non-cumulative, at a specified rate, monant or proportion, with or without further perscription rights, and may be preference or junior to or on a parity in whole or in part with dividend rights of choices of any other class or class.	.5
correspondent as a specified time as in a specified mostly adjusting their military for the appear of the specified in a specified mostly adjusting their military for the specified time as in a specified mostly adjusting their military for the first final design and the specified mostly adjusting their military for the specified mostly adjusting their military for the specified mostly adjusting their military for the specified mostly adjusted to the specified mostly adjusting the specified m	lke
the corporation to set aside or provide a sinking fund out of cornwas or otherwise for the purchase or redemytion of such the or for dividents thereon), varing rights (which may be full or hunted or deviced except as otherwise required by this or precomptive rights, conversation rights (whereby there may be convertable into shores of any other class or classes, provided there may be greater aggregate for value unless provision is made convertable into shores of greater aggregate for value unless provision is made	kal f
payment of the apprent of a manifer from surplus to stated capital or otherwise), restrictions on issuance of sheres, re- of alteration of thereis terms and provisions, the decision of my class into nevies the decisionation and number of thereis to	gk: vri
series, and any other relative, participating, oppinent or other special rights and privileges of, and qualification timitations or restrictions on the rights of holders of three of any class or series. The express terms and provinces of shares of different series of any perticular class shall be identical except that there or be corriations in respect of any or all of the following: dividend eats, dates of psyment of dividends and dates from which the commitment, respect on rights and price, injunitating from requerements, conversion rights, and	
But the authors that a property of the days of the state	
By the express terms and provisions of the shared any class, the board of directors may be matherized, subject to a limitations at may be stated therein, to adopt amount at its interesting in respect of any unissued or breavery shares of class, to fix or after the district of succession and number of shares of each series, the designation and number of shares of each series, the designation and number of shares of one series, and other articles that are considered, redemption rights and price, liquidation per subject to the same series or of shares and the same series or of the same series or of any other class	ia #7 ≈i ac. **
service. 5. The amount of capital with which the corporation will begin beniess, which shall be not less than few hundred dollars. 6. It desired, the amount of consideration for which subscriptions to shares without par value may be received by the ino	
gerators. The desired, the reluction of any considerations to be received for those either with or without per value branced to	•
precedity issued. 8. Any lawful provisions which may be desired for the purpose of defining, limiting and regulating the exercise of the author of the corporation, or of the directors of of all of the directors. *** Any provision authorized to be asset in the regulations of the corporation, or of the directors of of all of the directors.	er ·
2) -9. Such additional promisions permitted by other arctions of this act as may be desired.	
If the corporation is for a purpose which includes the construction of a steam or electric railroad in more than one county same, the articles shall also see borsh its termini and the countries in this state into or thewayth which it or its branches will pass. A written appointment of an agreet upon whose process, tax notices and demands against such corporation may be served as being provided shall be find with the articles.	oc ·
instruct provided shall be filed with the articles. New matter in Italian—118 Obio Laws—Amended Scante Bill No. 47, effective July 24, 1939.	
<u>-</u>	it es 🖼
Number 2332/6 From A Cles of Incorporation Corp. 1953 and seconds Corp. 1954 and seconds Corp. 1955 a	1.1.
	الله الله الله
	3
Fundament of the Control of the Cont	120
Number. 2339/6 Number. 2339/6 From A So of Incorporate CO Markia. Machers. and the office of the Secretary of the Company of the Secretary of the Order of Incorporation. The Color of the Secretary of the Order of Incorporation. The Markia of the Markia of the Order of Incorporation. The Markia of the Markia of the Order o	8 V 4
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	24
Articles of Incorporation Articles of Incorporation Articles of Incorporation Filed in the office of the Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio, on the. Anticles of State, Volume. C. Pere. Anticles of the Secretary of State, The Remarkable of the Secretary of State, Volume. C. Pere. Anticles of the Secretary of State, Anticles of the Secretary of State, The Remarkable of the Secretary of State, Anticles of the Secretary of State, The Pere. The Secretary of State, Anticles of the Secretary of State, The Second of the Secretary of State, Anticles of the Secretary of State, The Second of the Secretary of State, Anticles of	1183
Number. 2322/6 Number. 2322/6 From A Articles of Incorporation OF- OF- OF- OF- OF- OF- OF- OF	1333
Nod Geographic	60.3

Doc ID --> THETTA 0585

REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0403

ALL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FILED MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY FOLLOWING DESIGNATION OF AGENT.

Original Appointment of Agent (Section 8623-129. G. C. O.)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE DO	RESENTS, That Eurold L Rogge 586
e alaman .	('reme de plicati
of 2015 Fairmont Avenue	in Dayton, Chio
Montgomery	County, Ohio, a natural person and resident
of said county, being the county in which	the principal office of
Dayton Theel Products Com	is located, is hereby appointed as the person on
	against said Dayton Theel Froducts Company
may be served.	Dayton Wheel Products Company
	By: I far old L. Gaga The L. Janjan J. Eugen Smil
	Dayton, Ohio.
	Zebruary Ath, 194 53
Dayton Wheel Products Company "Name of Companying)	
whom process, tax notices, or demands may	pointment as the representative of your company upor, y be served.
State of Ohio,	
County of Fortgodery	35:
	undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
this / day of Jehruan	19£ 53 the above
foregoing to be his free act and deed for the	
WITNESS my hand and official seal o	
	acele W. Ramel Notary Public in and for County, Ohio.
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Designation of the second of the second	

232016

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

i, J. Kenneth Blackwell, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, consisting of ______ pages, as taken from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this 10 day of A.D.200

T. KENNETH BYACKWEIT

Secretary of State

NOTICE: This is an official confliction mply when faproduced in codin

PATENT

REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0405

DATE: 02/07/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200203800364

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE

(AMD)

FILING 50.00 **EXPED**

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

RICKETTS & ONDA LYNN KEARNS 580 S. HIGH S COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

232016

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SEPTRE COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200203800364

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of February, A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Filing Reference Guide (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Filing Reference Guide or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

 Expedite is an additional fee 	
of \$100.00	
Expedite	

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS TO ARTICLES OF

		DAYTON V	WHEEL PRO	DUCTS COMPANY		CLIENT	200	SE
			(Name of Corp	oration)		2	71	R _D
			232016	1 1 A S recommend on 1 S A S		<u>ب</u> دی	83	FIG
			(charter numb	ar)		SERVICE	9	7 <u>m</u>
						\leq	-	<u>o</u> \\
	DANIEL P. DEITZ	, who is the				33	포	71(1) COC
	(name) c named Ohio corporation org e appropriate statements.)	anized for pr			_	proplet	e box an	(12)
	neeting of the shareholders w				, at which m	ceting a	quorum	the
sh	areholders was present in pers	on or by prox	y, and that by	the affirmative vote of	the holders of	of shares	entitling	g them
to	exercise% of the v	oting power of	of the corpora	tion,				
	a writing signed by all the shall lowing resolution to amend the			ntitled to notice of a med	eting held for	that pu	rpose, th	e
RF	SOLVED, that Article FIRS	of the Articl	es of Incorpo	ration of DAYTON WH	TEEL PROD	UCTS C	OMPAN	ΙΥ
	and hereby is, amended to re							
·								
FI	RST. The name of this corpor	ation shall be	Septre	Company				
	RTHER RESOLVED, that th	a officer of t	ha Camamtia	on he and each hereby i	c authorized		-	
<u>FU</u>	d directed to take all action no	e officers or r	nlement the f	oregoing resolution inc	s, audiorizzo Andino			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
wi	thout limitation, causing a Ce	rtificate of Au	nendment of	Articles of Incorporatio	n to be filed			
	th the Ohio Secretary of State							
Please the	ck box if additional provision are a	ttached.						
Provisions a	attached hereto are incorporat	ed herein and	made a part	of these articles of incom	rporation.	-		
	SS WHEREOF, the above nar	ned officer, ac uary 1, 2002	ting for and	on behalf of the corpora	ition, has her	eunto		
subscribed		(date)	 Signature:	Danuel	l De			
			Tide:		Preside	u		

125-AMDS RECORDED: 03/21/2002 Page 1 of 1

PATENTVersion: 7/1/01

REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0407